Office of Student Support And Advocacy, which encompasses the UNLV Food Pantry, HOPE 
Scholars, and Fostering Scholars programs. 

B. To pay for wages for the food pantry’s student workers. 

SECTION 02: FUNDING 

A. Each summer at the beginning of the new fiscal year, an amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) from the CSUN Sponsorship Budget 
received from student fees shall be transferred to the UNLV Foundation Office of Student 
Support and Advocacy, specifically earmarked for the UNLV Food Pantry from the CSUN 
Sponsorship budget. It shall be under the discretion of the aforementioned office to distribute the